

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

T.A. 245/2015

CNR: WBSP01-017239-2015

Present: Mahua Roy Basu, Judge in charge(JO code: WB01001),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.37

Dt.11.03.2026

Appellant did not take any step today.

Respondent filed hazira through advocate.

None moved.

Ld regular P.O is busy in SIR work in view of order dated 20.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in Writ Petition (s) (Civil)Number (s) 1089 of 2025 with W.P.(C) Number 126/2026, W.P. (C) Number 129/2026(PIL-W), W.P.(C) Number 737/2025(PIL-W),Number 1074/2025(PIL-W),Number 1088/2025(PIL-W) W.P.(C) Number 1216/2025(PIL-W),W.P.(C) Number 159/2016(PIL-W),Number 119/2020(PIL-W)and interlocutory applications .

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **16.06.2026** for filing show cause by the appellant as last chance.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.